Mar. 31, 2019 11.00 0.43 (0.03) 0.02 0.40 0.82 - (0.04) (0.25) (0.92) (1.21) 10.60

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's semi-annual and annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended September 30, 2023 and March 31.

 CI Global Quality Dividend Managed Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2023
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations February 22, 2007
Sept. 30, 2023 8,123 695 2.31 0.23 2.54 10.04 0.06 3.25
Mar. 31, 2023 9,583 811 2.36 0.23 2.59 10.10 0.09 5.74
Mar. 31, 2022 11,070 882 2.33 0.24 2.57 10.34 0.04 108.76
Mar. 31, 2021 11,755 924 2.32 0.24 2.56 10.39 0.04 31.37
Mar. 31, 2020 11,392 1,120 2.32 0.24 2.56 10.43 0.04 32.74
Mar. 31, 2019 8,023 641 2.32 0.25 2.57 10.68 0.03 14.70

AT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 28, 2007
Sept. 30, 2023 338 63 2.31 0.31 2.62 13.33 0.06 3.25
Mar. 31, 2023 361 65 2.36 0.30 2.66 13.14 0.09 5.74
Mar. 31, 2022 396 63 2.33 0.30 2.63 12.74 0.04 108.76
Mar. 31, 2021 640 95 2.32 0.29 2.61 12.63 0.04 31.37
Mar. 31, 2020 543 96 2.32 0.29 2.61 12.54 0.04 32.74
Mar. 31, 2019 397 54 2.32 0.29 2.61 12.64 0.03 14.70

AT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 28, 2007
Sept. 30, 2023 594 184 2.31 0.21 2.52 8.91 0.06 3.25
Mar. 31, 2023 659 195 2.36 0.23 2.59 9.95 0.09 5.74
Mar. 31, 2022 791 199 2.33 0.21 2.54 9.18 0.04 108.76
Mar. 31, 2021 898 206 2.32 0.22 2.54 9.35 0.04 31.37
Mar. 31, 2020 757 199 2.32 0.22 2.54 9.42 0.04 32.74
Mar. 31, 2019 648 127 2.32 0.23 2.55 10.09 0.03 14.70

E Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2023 392 27 2.09 0.29 2.38 14.02 0.06 3.25
Mar. 31, 2023 397 27 2.14 0.30 2.44 13.94 0.09 5.74
Mar. 31, 2022 489 31 2.11 0.29 2.40 13.77 0.04 108.76
Mar. 31, 2021 538 34 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.11 0.04 31.37
Mar. 31, 2020 555 44 2.10 0.27 2.37 12.91 0.04 32.74
Mar. 31, 2019 1,086 70 2.10 0.25 2.35 12.01 0.03 14.70

ET5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2023 75 10 2.09 0.11 2.20 5.13 0.06 3.25
Mar. 31, 2023 78 10 2.14 0.10 2.24 5.11 0.09 5.74
Mar. 31, 2022 88 10 2.11 0.11 2.22 5.10 0.04 108.76
Mar. 31, 2021 93 10 2.10 0.17 2.27 8.10 0.04 31.37
Mar. 31, 2020 78 9 2.10 0.19 2.29 9.08 0.04 32.74
Mar. 31, 2019 204 19 2.10 0.19 2.29 9.08 0.03 14.70

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Global Quality Dividend Managed Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2023
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

ET8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2023 1 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.06 3.25
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 2.14 0.27 2.41 13.00 0.09 5.74
Mar. 31, 2022 1 - 2.11 0.27 2.38 13.00 0.04 108.76
Mar. 31, 2021 1 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.04 31.37
Mar. 31, 2020 15 2 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.04 32.74
Mar. 31, 2019 18 2 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.03 14.70

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations February 21, 2007
Sept. 30, 2023 3,733 265 1.32 0.14 1.46 10.76 0.06 3.25
Mar. 31, 2023 3,253 229 1.36 0.14 1.50 10.76 0.09 5.74
Mar. 31, 2022 3,823 257 1.33 0.14 1.47 10.83 0.04 108.76
Mar. 31, 2021 4,147 278 1.32 0.14 1.46 10.82 0.04 31.37
Mar. 31, 2020 4,355 368 1.32 0.14 1.46 10.51 0.04 32.74
Mar. 31, 2019 2,775 193 1.32 0.16 1.48 12.01 0.03 14.70

FT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 28, 2007
Sept. 30, 2023 46 12 1.32 0.16 1.48 11.99 0.06 3.25
Mar. 31, 2023 48 12 1.36 0.16 1.52 12.08 0.09 5.74
Mar. 31, 2022 42 9 1.33 0.16 1.49 12.04 0.04 108.76
Mar. 31, 2021 43 8 1.32 0.16 1.48 12.35 0.04 31.37
Mar. 31, 2020 60 13 1.32 0.10 1.42 6.84 0.04 32.74
Mar. 31, 2019 7 1 1.32 0.16 1.48 10.91 0.03 14.70

I Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations February 21, 2007
Sept. 30, 2023 1,501 84 - - - - 0.06 3.25
Mar. 31, 2023 1,509 85 - - - - 0.09 5.74
Mar. 31, 2022 13,222 721 0.01 - 0.01 - 0.04 108.76
Mar. 31, 2021 14,663 809 - - - - 0.04 31.37
Mar. 31, 2020 13,348 944 - - - - 0.04 32.74
Mar. 31, 2019 19,273 1,137 - - - - 0.03 14.70

O Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2023 4,025 213 0.15 0.01 0.16 10.04 0.06 3.25
Mar. 31, 2023 4,729 251 0.19 0.01 0.20 9.96 0.09 5.74
Mar. 31, 2022 5,316 272 0.16 0.02 0.18 10.07 0.04 108.76
Mar. 31, 2021 5,803 299 0.15 0.02 0.17 10.40 0.04 31.37